Prior to the issuance of a license, the applicant for a license shall present to the City of Missoula a certificate of insurance 
for comprehensive general liability, naming the City of Missoula as additional insured, for combined single limits of no less 
than seven hundred fifty thousand ($750,000.00) dollars per occurrence and one million five hundred thousand 
($1,500,000.00) dollars general aggregate and umbrella limits of one million ($1,000,000.00) dollars.  (Ord. 3543, 2015) 

Section 5 
12.18.050 Rules, regulations and specifications 
A sidewalk café authorized and operating pursuant to this chapter shall comply with all of the following rules and